502985688 09/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032288

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
INTERNATIONAL BU	SINESS MAG	CHINES CORPORATION	03/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	HELP/S	HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	6455 CIT	6455 CITY WEST PARKWAY		
City:	EDEN P	EDEN PRAIRIE		
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55344	55344		
Property Type		Number	_	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2			
Patent Number:		689708		
Patent Number: 6		134549	-	
CORRESPONDENCE				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		612)492-7077		
	i ha cant ta '			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so		
using a fax number,	if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 124927754		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; 6	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 124927754	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlaw	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F 2	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlaw REDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> w.com	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F 2 V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlaw REDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 00 S. 6TH ST., #4000	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> w.com	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F 2 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlaw REDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 00 S. 6TH ST., #4000 fINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> w.com	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F 2 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlaw REDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 00 S. 6TH ST., #4000 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402- 51940.0040	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> w.com	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F 2 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlaw REDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 00 S. 6TH ST., #4000 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402- 51940.0040 ALYCIA A. C. MORELL	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> w.com	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	<i>if provided;</i> 6 a e: F 2 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 124927754 morell@fredlaw.com, skilian@fredlav REDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 00 S. 6TH ST., #4000 1INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402- 51940.0040 ALYCIA A. C. MORELL /Alycia A. C. Morell/	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> w.com	

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L136889 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on March 31, 2013 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Help/Systems, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: Name: Robert Tassinari Title: Senior Counsel State of New York)) S.S. County of Westchester) Before me this d2 day of <u>spremben</u>, 20/4, personally appeared Robert Tassinari, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public JENNIPER D. GOFF 1 Notary Public, State of New York Registration Number 01GO6101041

Qualified In Westchester County and Certified in New York Count Commission Expires November 3

Date: <u>Sept 22, 2014</u>

PATENT REEL: 033788 FRAME: 0290

Exhibit A

Assigned Patents

Country	IBM Docket Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	SVL920095051US1	5689708	November 18, 1997
US	SVL920095052US1	6134549	October 17, 2000

End of Exhibit A